Annexure - I PRICE BID(FORM 1 - B) Work Schedule / BOQ for Re-construction of BHEL Store - 3 RCC Flooring at OTPC ,Palatana , Udaipur Gomati Tripura																							
												Details Sl No.	5 - 100 mm TSR 2017	thick RCC with with 8 mm single jali rei Description of Item with Measurement	nforce Unit					Otv	TSR Rate with	TSR 2020	Total Amount
												51 INO.	I SK 2017 Item No:		Unit	No	Measurement Length Breath Height			Qty	including 12%	Rate	(Rs.)
		Longin	21000	g.iv		GST	excluding GST																
1	14.2	Demolishing cement concrete manually / by mechanical means including disposal of material with all lifts and upto 50 m lead etc. complete as per direction of the Engineer- in-charge.	Cum.																				
	14.2.2	Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	Cum.	1	60.000	15.000	0.100	90.000	₹ 679.80	₹ 606.96	54,626.7												
2	5.1	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement-All work upto plinth level:																					
	5.1.2	1:1½:3 (1 Cement: 1½ fine sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	Cum.																				
		5m X 6m RCC Panel		10	12.000	7.500	0.100	90.000															
		For Front Ramp Portion		1	10.000	5.000	0.150	7.500															
								97.500	₹ 10,974.60	₹ 9,798.75	9,55,378.1												
4	5.8.1.2	Foundations, footings, bases for columns etc. for mass concrete with steel formwork	Sqm.																				
		Shuttering for 3m X 3m RCC Panel		10	12		0.1	12.000															
		Shuttering for entrance Ramp		10 2	7.5 10		0.1	7.500															
		Snuttering for entrance Ramp		2	5		0.15	1.500															
								24.000	₹ 318.50	₹284.38	6,825.0												
5	5.2	Reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto floor five level.																					
	5.20.4	Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars/ Cold twisted deformed steel bars																					
		Taking 8mm dia 150 @c/c Both way, Single jali	Kg.																				
		For One Panel	Kg.	81	7.600	0.395		243.200															
		For One Panel Total for One Panel	Kg.	51	12.100	0.395		243.793 486.993															
		For All 10 Panel	Kg.					4869.926															
		For Ramp Area	Kg.	68	10.1	0.395		271.328															
			Kg.	136	5.1	0.395		274.015 5415.269	₹ 78.20	₹ 69.82	3,78,101.8												
6		Providing and filling in position bitumen mix filler of proportion 80 kg. of hot bitumen, 1 kg. of cement and 0.25 cubic meter of fine sand for expansion joints.	Miter					3413.209	K /8.20	09.82	5,78,101.6												
		Expansion joint gap 30 mm in width & 200 mm in depth			180			180.000		₹ 50.00	9,000.0												
	Market Rate	Disposal of debish to spare area.	Cum.					90.000		₹ 250.00	22,500.0												
		Total Rs:									14,26,431.7												
7		Rate /Percentage Less %				-																	
8		GST @ 18 % HSN/SAC Code : 995459																					
9		Grand Total Rs:																					
		(Rupees		•••••							only)												